
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1040128

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/25/2004 FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/15/2004

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending Common Council Resolution File Number 040057 relating to
acceptance and expenditure of FY 2004 Urban Areas Security Initiative Program Grant.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: FEDERAL GRANTS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. UASI Grant Analysis Form.pdf, 3. UASI Grant Budget.pdf, 4. Fiscal Analysis.pdf,
5. DOA-Budget reply.PDF

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL5/25/2004 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE5/27/2004 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

6/1/2004 1

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTION AND
ASSIGNED

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE6/3/2004 1 Pass 5:0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

6/9/2004 1 Pass 5:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL6/15/2004 1 Pass 15:0

SIGNEDMAYOR6/24/2004 1

DRAFT SUBMITTEDPUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE4/10/2014 1

HEARING NOTICES SENTCOMMON COUNCIL4/22/2014 1

HEARING NOTICES SENTCOMMON COUNCIL4/22/2014 1

040128
SUBSTITUTE 1
040057
ALD. MURPHY
Substitute resolution amending Common Council Resolution File Number 040057 relating to
acceptance and expenditure of FY 2004 Urban Areas Security Initiative Program Grant.
This resolution amends Common Council Resolution File Number 040057, adopted on May 25, 2004,
relating to acceptance and expenditure of a U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Office of
Domestic Preparedness FY2004 Urban Areas Security Initiative Program Grant in the amount of
$8,142,000.  The amendment is necessary because greater than anticipated grant funds of
$8,848,999 have been awarded.  In addition, due to the greater than anticipated grant award, grant
funds will be used for the salaries and benefits of 2 positions of Captain to act as UA Preparedness
Planning Coordinators for the departments of Fire and Police for the development of certain
interagency operation and regional response plans and the assessment of vulnerabilities.
Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 040057 on May 25, 2004, relating
to acceptance and expenditure of a U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Office of Domestic

City of Milwaukee Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 040128, Version: 1

Preparedness FY2004 Urban Areas Security Initiative Program Grant; and

Whereas, The state Office of Justice Assistance had notified the City of Milwaukee that the
Milwaukee Urban Area was eligible to receive an award of $8,142,000, of which $3,210,000 was to
be used by the Milwaukee Fire Department, $2,315,000 by the Milwaukee Police Department and
$722,000 by the Milwaukee Health Department, and $795,000 was to be pass-through funding to
Milwaukee County, $650,000 to Waukesha County and $450,000 to Washington County; and

Whereas, The state Office of Justice Assistance has now notified the City of Milwaukee that the
Milwaukee Urban Area is eligible to receive a greater than anticipated grant award of $8,848,999, of
which $3,419,999 will be used by the Milwaukee Fire Department, $2,520,000 by the Milwaukee
Police Department and $722,000 by the Milwaukee Health Department, and $795,000 will be pass-
through funding to Milwaukee County, $650,000 to Waukesha County, $450,000 to Washington
County and $292,000 to the Greater Milwaukee Red Cross Chapter; and

Whereas, Due to the greater than anticipated grant award, $340,000 of the grant funds will be used
for the salaries and benefits of 2 positions of Captain to act as UA Preparedness Planning
Coordinators for the departments of Fire and Police for a period commencing upon approval of this
resolution and expiring on November 30, 2005, unless the 2004 Urban Areas Security Initiative grant
is extended; and

Whereas, The positions of UA Preparedness Planning Coordinator are necessary for the
departments of Fire and Police for the development of certain interagency operation and regional
response plans and the assessment of vulnerabilities; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 040057 is
amended as follows:

1. Delete the amount “$8,142,000” in the “Resolved” clause, and insert in lieu thereof the amount
“$8,848,999.”

2. Delete the amount “$1,895,000” in the first “Further Resolved” clause, and insert in lieu thereof
the amount “$2,187,000.”

3. Delete the amount “$3,210,000” in the first “Further Resolved” clause, and insert in lieu thereof
the amount “$3,419,999.”

4. Delete the amount “$2,315,000” in the first “Further Resolved” clause, and insert in lieu thereof
the amount “$2,520,000.”

Department of Administration
LRB04226-2
RGP
5/27/04

City of Milwaukee Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

